The Settlement Administrator must receive this Claim Form no later than <u>January 16, 2025</u> in order for it to be considered.

Villegas v. Cricut, Inc. Case No.: 37-2023-00009047-CU-FR-CTL (Superior Court of California, San Diego County)

Please read all of the following instructions carefully before filling out your Claim Form.

- 1. Please review the Notice of Settlement (the "Notice") and have the Notice with you when you complete your Claim Form. A copy of the Notice is available from the Settlement Administrator at the settlement website www.arlcricsettlement.com or by calling the Settlement Administrator at the toll-free number below.
- 2. Under the terms of the settlement in this class action lawsuit, a cash settlement fund will be established in the amount of \$625,000. You may be entitled to receive a share of the cash settlement fund within 30 days of the proposed settlement in this lawsuit becoming final. Your share will be calculated using the following formula: (\$625,000 *minus* the amount of stipend approved by the Court to be paid to Plaintiff) *divided by* (the number of valid, timely-filed Claim Forms). If you wish to receive this relief, you must submit this Claim Form. Please review the Notice for additional details.
- 3. Complete the Claim Information below by filling in your name, the email address used to register for your Cricut subscription, the unique ID number listed on the card you received by email and/or mail alerting you to this settlement, and the California billing address you used for your Cricut subscription between January 1, 2018, and October 18, 2024. Please type or print legibly in black ink.
- 4. You must submit your Claim Form electronically at: www.arlcricsettlement.com or by mail to:

Villegas v. Cricut, Inc. c/o Analytics Consulting LLC PO Box 2010 Chanhassen, MN 55317-2010

- 5. If you wish to receive an electronic payment via Venmo, PayPal or Zelle, (instead of a check), you must submit a Claim Form online on the Settlement Website at www.arlcricsettlement.com. If you submit this paper Claim Form by mail and it is approved, you will receive a check in the mail at the address you provide.
- 6. Once your Claim Form is received, the Settlement Administrator will review the Claim Form for compliance.
- 7. Keep a copy of your completed Claim Form for your records, as the Settlement Administrator will not send an acknowledgement of receipt. If your claim is rejected, the Settlement Administrator will notify you by U.S. Mail or email of the rejection and the reasons for such rejection.

[CONTINUES ON NEXT PAGE]

CLAIM INFORMATION

Claimant Name	Email Address <i>(used to register for Cricut)</i>		
Street Address			
City	State	Zip Code	

I certify under penalty of perjury that I (a) purchased a Cricut subscription, (b) incurred an automatic renewal fee between January 1, 2018, and October 18, 2024, and (c) resided at the following valid California address (street number / street name / city / state/ zip code)

at the time I incurred such automatic renewal fee.

Signature of Claimant

under penalty of perjury:

Date

Print Name

If you have any questions about this form or this Settlement, please contact the Settlement Administrator at:

Villegas v. Cricut, Inc. c/o Analytics Consulting LLC PO Box 2010 Chanhassen, MN 55317-2010 Email: arlcricsettlement@noticeadministrator.com Telephone: (877) 550-1016

Please do not telephone the Court or the Court Clerk's Office to inquire about this settlement or the claim process.

FOR QUESTIONS ABOUT THE SETTLEMENT TERMS, YOU MAY CONTACT CLASS COUNSEL AT ndeckant@bursor.com OR jvenditti@bursor.com or WRITE:

BURSOR & FISHER, P.A. Neal J. Deckant Julia K. Venditti 1990 North California Blvd. Suite 940, Walnut Creek, CA 94596 Telephone: (925)-300-4455

2